APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AKSHARA VAAGDEVI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130323

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57702

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE sy.no703,bolton road,opp tivoli gardens, SECUNDERABAD , ANDHRA

PRADESH 500003

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VANAJA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.Sc,B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@avinternationalschool.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7093731777

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/CBSE-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

Affiliation-Certificate-1.pdf




COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-
registration-converted.pdf

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-
registration-converted.pdf

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/CBSE-
1.pdf

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/IMG-
20210705-WAO0001.jpg

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/FIRE.pdf

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-
registration-converted.pdf

https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/09/SANITARY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/grade-
APPLICABILITY 10th-passed-out-percentage-1.p

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL VANAJA



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR
NO.
1 2024

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR
NO.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

63

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

63

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

72

29

43

22
Mr Srikanth Maijjiga

Mr srikanth Majjiga

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
100 All Passed
PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

NA

DETAILS



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MAJJIGA.SRIKANTH TGT
2 RAJKUMARI TGT
3 S.MAHESHWARI PRT
4 VANAJA G PRINCIPAL
5 RACHANA SINGH TGT
6 Madhavi kadiyala TGT
7 Abhishek pandey TGT

8 Y.Padmaja TGT

8093
47 & 400

6 & 366

YES
30
33

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JE4aY9xeEwWE

M.Sc, B.Ed.SPL Education
B.Ed, B.COM

B.Sc

MA.B Ed

MPHIL MATHS

B.com

M.A

M.Com



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Y.Nagarani

Kuncha Saroja Barua
Rajitha

SISTA HEMA SUBRAMANYAM
Tejaswi.S

TELU RAMESH KUMAR
MRS.SMITHA

D . Kavitha

Mrs.B Sarita

K. Saritha

Anu Kumari

Panuganti Manoj Kumar
R Sumana

Ms.G Swapna

Ms.Gone Surekha
Preethi

Nidhi Bandari

Supriya

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

B.Tech, B.Ed
MCA

B.AAPPT

B.com

B.A

B.COM ,DLED
B.A

B.A

Persuing MA English 2nd yr
B.APPTT.C
B.COM

B.COM

B.AHons PPTTC

M.Com



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Padma Varalakshmi
U Ramakrishna

A MANDAKINI

K Gopi Krishna

E SWETHA
S.PRASHANTHI
APARNA SHARMA
C Rama Lakshmi
Ms. Philomena Raj
D.N.Raghavendra
Bhupinder Kaur
Vivekanand Yadav
S.Chandana Valli
Maria Hayden
Shweta Agrawal
V.AISHWARYA
ROJARANI M

Asiya Zareen

TGT

TGT

NTT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.Com

M.A.

B.COM COMPUTERS
B.Sc,

MBA, B.Ed

B TECH B.ED

M.A.

B.Sc Comp ,M.Sc Math, B.Ed
M.Sc Maths B.Ed
B.sc, B.Ed

M.A/B.Ed

M.A

M.A/B.Ed

Inter 2nd PPTTC
MBA

B.Tech

M.SC, M.Ed

BSc -Biotechnology, B.Ed



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Rachakonda Madhavi

Dharani Kanukolanu

Susanna Grace

V Srikanth

S Aravinda

RESHMI

SWAPNA MADHAVAN

C PRIYANKA

P D Ganaga Bhavani
SATISH AMEDA
Sushma Tunk
R.Suhasini

Amrita Khanna
Bennur Vasanthi
Nacharam Deepa
Nyalam Prashanthi
Gutta Jyothirmai

Rupali Jena

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.AB.ED

MASTER IN MUSIC

B.A

M.A

M.Sc

B COM

BBA

B TECH

B.Sc (Mathematics),B.Ed

BA

B.COM
B.COM/MBA HR
B.Com/B.Ed.
M.Sc.Computers
M.B.A/B.Ed.

MBA (FIN,HR),B.Ed.
M.Com

B.A



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Jyotilakshmi Behera
S.Sukanya

Revathi

S.Sandhya

Ravula Anurakshitha
B.Veena

D.Sarika

K.B.Swetha
Vuppunuthala Vedasree

Neelakantam Alekya Pratap

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

MCA

B.Ed.

M.A.

B.A

B.Sc

MBA

M.Sc

M.A/Literature

MBA

M.A



