APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AKSHARA VAAGDEVI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130323
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57702
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	sy.no703,bolton road,opp tivoli gardens, SECUNDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH 500003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VANAJA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Sc,B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@avinternationalschool.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7093731777

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/CBSE-Affiliation-Certificate-1.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-registration-converted.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-registration-converted.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/CBSE-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/IMG-20210705-WA0001.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/FIRE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-registration-converted.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/SANITARY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/mandatory-public-disclosures/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.avinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/grade-10th-passed-out-percentage-1.p

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VANAJA

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	72
	PGT	0
	TGT	29
	PRT	43
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	22
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr Srikanth Majjiga
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr srikanth Majjiga

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	63	63	100	All Passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	47 & 400
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 366
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JE4aY9xeEwE

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MAJJIGA.SRIKANTH	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed.SPL Education
2	RAJKUMARI	TGT	B.Ed, B.COM
3	S.MAHESHWARI	PRT	B.Sc
4	VANAJA G	PRINCIPAL	MA.B Ed
5	RACHANA SINGH	TGT	MPHIL MATHS
6	Madhavi kadiyala	TGT	B.com
7	Abhishek pandey	TGT	M.A
8	Y.Padmaja	TGT	M.Com

9	Y.Nagarani	TGT	M.A
10	Kuncha Saroja Barua	PRT	M.A
11	Rajitha	TGT	M.Tech
12	SISTA HEMA SUBRAMANYAM	PRT	M.A
13	Tejaswi.S	TGT	B.Tech, B.Ed
14	TELU RAMESH KUMAR	TGT	MCA
15	MRS.SMITHA	PRT	B.A P.P.T
16	D . Kavitha	PRT	B.com
17	Mrs.B Sarita	TGT	B.A
18	K. Saritha	PRT	B.COM ,DLED
19	Anu Kumari	PRT	B.A
20	Panuganti Manoj Kumar	TGT	B.A
21	R Sumana	NTT	Persuing MA English 2nd yr
22	Ms.G Swapna	PRT	B. A P.P.T.T.C
23	Ms.Gone Surekha	PRT	B.COM
24	Preethi	PRT	B.COM
25	Nidhi Bandari	PRT	B.A Hons PPTTC
26	Supriya	NTT	M.Com

27	Padma Varalakshmi	TGT	M.Com
28	U Ramakrishna	TGT	M.A.
29	A MANDAKINI	NTT	B.COM COMPUTERS
30	K Gopi Krishna	PET	B.Sc,
31	E SWETHA	PRT	MBA, B.Ed
32	S.PRASHANTHI	PRT	B TECH B.ED
33	APARNA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
34	C Rama Lakshmi	PRT	B.Sc Comp ,M.Sc Math, B.Ed
35	Ms. Philomena Raj	PRT	M.Sc Maths B.Ed
36	D.N.Raghavendra	TGT	B.sc , B.Ed
37	Bhupinder Kaur	TGT	M.A/B.Ed
38	Vivekanand Yadav	TGT	M.A
39	S.Chandana Valli	PRT	M.A/B.Ed
40	Maria Hayden	NTT	Inter 2nd PPTTC
41	Shweta Agrawal	PRT	MBA
42	V.AISHWARYA	PRT	B.Tech
43	ROJARANI M	TGT	M.SC, M.Ed
44	Asiya Zareen	TGT	BSc -Biotechnology, B.Ed

45	Rachakonda Madhavi	TGT	B. A B.ED
46	Dharani Kanukolanu	TGT	MASTER IN MUSIC
47	Susanna Grace	TGT	B.A
48	V Srikanth	PRT	M.A
49	S Aravinda	PRT	M.Sc
50	RESHMI	TGT	В СОМ
51	SWAPNA MADHAVAN	PRT	ВВА
52	C PRIYANKA	PRT	В ТЕСН
53	P D Ganaga Bhavani	TGT	B.Sc (Mathematics),B.Ed
54	SATISH AMEDA	PET	ВА
55	Sushma Tunk	NTT	B.COM
56	R.Suhasini	NTT	B.COM/MBA HR
57	Amrita Khanna	PRT	B.Com/B.Ed.
58	Bennur Vasanthi	PRT	M.Sc.Computers
59	Nacharam Deepa	PRT	M.B.A/B.Ed.
60	Nyalam Prashanthi	PRT	MBA (FIN,HR),B.Ed.
61	Gutta Jyothirmai	PRT	M.Com
62	Rupali Jena	PRT	B.A

63	Jyotilakshmi Behera	PRT	MCA
64	S.Sukanya	TGT	B.Ed.
65	Revathi	PRT	M.A.
66	S.Sandhya	PRT	B.A
67	Ravula Anurakshitha	PRT	B.Sc
68	B.Veena	PRT	MBA
69	D.Sarika	PRT	M.Sc
70	K.B.Swetha	TGT	M.A/Literature
71	Vuppunuthala Vedasree	PRT	MBA
72	Neelakantam Alekya Pratap	OTHER	M.A